The Term shall be the same as the term contained in the Football 
Agreement. 

2.2 The Club shall, in addition to the non-financial benefits stipulated in the Football 

Agreement, pay the following to the Employee for the Term: 

Salary: From 1 February 2024 to 30 April 2025: EUR 6,500 (six thousand five hundred 
Euros) net per month. 

2.3 For the avoidance of doubt, these amounts under Article 2 amend the salary set out in the 

Football Agreement and are the only amounts to be paid to the Employee pursuant to the 
Football Agreement and Supplementary Agreement.